in said School District on the 10th day of February, 2026, for the purpose 
of submitting to the registered, qualified electors thereof the following 
proposition:

PROPOSITION
Shall Independent School District Number 16 of Love County, Oklahoma, 
incur an indebtedness by issuing its bonds in the sum of Three Million Eight 
Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($3,890,000) to be issued in one or more 
series to provide funds for the purpose of constructing, equipping, repairing 
and remodeling school buildings, acquiring school furniture, fixtures and 
equipment and acquiring and improving school sites, and levy and collect an